
2019-20 Edinburgh University H & H 9
2018-9 Edinburgh University H & H 12
2017-8 Central AC 25 Lasswade AAC 28 Aberdeen AAC 30
2016-7 Edinburgh AC 8 Edinburgh University H & H 20
2015-6 Edinburgh University H & H 15
2014-5 Edinburgh University H & H 8 Edinburgh AC 20
2013-4 Edinburgh AC 14 Fife AC 21
2012-3 Edinburgh AC 10 Fife AC 21 St Andrews University CCC 36
2011-2
2010-1 Edinburgh University H & H 29

2009-10 Edinburgh AC 12
2008-9
2007-8
2006-7
2005-6
2004-5
2003-4
2002-3
2001-2
2000-1

1999-2000 Edinburgh University H & H 14
1998-9 Edinburgh University H & H 11
1997-8 Edinburgh Woolen M 7
1996-7 St Andrews University CCC 6
1995-6
1994-5
1993-4
1992-3

No Teams Finished

No Teams Finished

Only 1 Team Finished

No Teams Finished

No Trophy

Scottish Athletics Federation/Scottish Athletics Limited

No Teams Finished
No Teams Finished
No Teams Finished

No Teams Finished

Only 2 Teams Finished

Only 1 Team Finished

Only 2 Teams Finished
Only 1 Team Finished

No Teams Finished
No Teams Finished

Only 1 Team Finished
Only 1 Team Finished
Only 1 Team Finished
Only 1 Team Finished

East District Cross Country Team Championships (U20 Women)

No Teams Finished

No Teams Finished

First held in

Only 1 Team Finished

No Teams Finished
No Teams Finished

Only 1 Team Finished

Only 2 Teams Finished


