East District Cross Country Team Championships (U20 Women)

No Trophy

First held in

Scottish Athletics Federation/Scottish Athletics Limited

	Edinburgh University H & H	9	Only 1 Team Finished			
2018-9	Edinburgh University H & H	12	Only 1 Team Finished			
2017-8	Central AC	25	Lasswade AAC	28	Aberdeen AAC 30	
2016-7	Edinburgh AC	8	Edinburgh University H & H	20	Only 2 Teams Finished	
2015-6	Edinburgh University H & H	15	Only 1 Team Finished			
2014-5	Edinburgh University H & H	8	Edinburgh AC	20	Only 2 Teams Finished	
2013-4	Edinburgh AC		Fife AC	21	Only 2 Teams Finished	
2012-3	Edinburgh AC	10	Fife AC	21	St Andrews University CCC 36	
2011-2	No Teams Finished					
2010-1	Edinburgh University H & H	29	Only 1 Team Finished			
2009-10	Edinburgh AC	12	Only 1	Only 1 Team Finished		
2008-9	No Teams Finished					
2007-8	No Teams Finished					
2006-7	No Teams Finished					
2005-6	No Teams Finished					
2004-5	No Teams Finished					
2003-4	No Teams Finished					
2002-3	No Teams Finished					
2001-2	No Teams Finished					
2000-1	No Teams Finished					
1999-2000	Edinburgh University H & H	14	Only 1 Team Finished			
1998-9	Edinburgh University H & H	11	Only 1 Team Finished			
1997-8	Edinburgh Woolen M	7	Only 1 Team Finished			
1996-7	St Andrews University CCC	6	Only 1 Team Finished			
1995-6	No Teams Finished					
1994-5						
1993-4	No Teams Finished					
1992-3	No Teams Finished					